

CITY OF MILPITAS ENGINEERING DIVISION BID SUMMARY

Project Name: Project No. : Bid Date: McCandless Park

5102 February 10, 2021 @ 2:00PM

ASE BID			Engineer's	s Estimate	McGuire &	Hester, Inc.	Marina Lano	dscape, Inc.	California Plu	s Engineering	Suarez & Muno	z Construction	Galeb Pa	ving, Inc.
ITEM DESCRIPTION	Qty.	UNIT	Unit Cost	Extension										
1 Mobilization (5% Max,)	1	LS	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
2 Site Preparation- Temporary Construction Fencing, Tree Protection, and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$68,750.00	\$68,750.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$606,000.00	\$606,000.00
3 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Implementation	1	LS	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$83,200.00	\$83,200.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4 Trenching, Shoring, and Bracing	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$564.00	\$564.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5 Earthwork- Rough Grading, Fine Grading, Imported Soil	1	LS	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$305,250.00	\$305,250.00	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,011,000.00	\$1,011,000.00
⁶ Selective Demolition, Clearing and Grubbing, Tree Removal and Trimming	1	LS	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$635,000.00	\$635,000.00
7 Asphalt Concrete Paving	21000	SF	\$15.25	\$320,250.00	\$10.00	\$210,000.00	\$10.00	\$210,000.00	\$15.00	\$315,000.00	\$10.00	\$210,000.00	\$8.60	\$180,600.00
8 Stabilized Decomposed Granite Pavin and Header Board	32600	SF	\$10.00	\$326,000.00	\$8.00	\$260,800.00	\$6.30	\$205,380.00	\$15.00	\$489,000.00	\$10.00	\$326,000.00	\$9.45	\$308,070.00
9 Concrete Improvements	1	LS	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$461,720.00	\$461,720.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$610,000.00	\$610,000.00	\$557,000.00	\$557,000.00	\$498,000.00	\$498,000.00
10 Potable Water Improvements	1	LS	\$488,000.00	\$488,000.00	\$341,000.00	\$341,000.00	\$334,000.00	\$334,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$359,300.00	\$359,300.00
11 Sanitary Sewer Improvements	1	LS	\$109,200.00	\$109,200.00	\$78,025.00	\$78,025.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$138,100.00	\$138,100.00
12 Storm Drainage Improvements	1	LS	\$299,400.00	\$299,400.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$309,000.00	\$309,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$488,000.00	\$488,000.00
13 Miscellaneous Signage and Striping	1	LS	\$60,750.00	\$60,750.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
14 Site Furnishings	1	LS	\$466,700.00	\$466,700.00	\$621,425.00	\$621,425.00	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$628,000.00	\$628,000.00
15 Playground Equipment Installation	1	LS	\$405,600.00	\$405,600.00	\$336,775.00	\$336,775.00	\$257,000.00	\$257,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$153,800.00	\$153,800.00
16 City Playground Protective Surfacing	13300	SF	\$28.00	\$372,400.00	\$24.50	\$325,850.00	\$31.00	\$412,300.00	\$25.00	\$332,500.00	\$25.00	\$332,500.00	\$25.20	\$335,160.00
17 School Playground Protective Surfacing	8400	SF	\$25.50	\$214,200.00	\$24.50	\$205,800.00	\$28.00	\$235,200.00	\$25.00	\$210,000.00	\$25.00	\$210,000.00	\$24.70	\$207,480.00
18 Ornamental Fences & Gates	1	LS	\$356,200.00	\$356,200.00	\$323,600.00	\$323,600.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00
19 Pre-Engineered Structures	1	LS	\$1,165,830.00	\$1,165,830.00	\$1,196,000.00	\$1,196,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$1,010,000.00	\$1,010,000.00
20 Joint Use Landscaping	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
21 Park Landscaping	1	LS	\$311,600.00	\$311,600.00	\$197,500.00	\$197,500.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$138,200.00	\$138,200.00
22 Joint Use Irrigation System	1	LS	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00	\$38,600.00	\$38,600.00	\$21,150.00	\$21,150.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00
23 City Irrigation System	1	LS	\$263,575.00	\$263,575.00	\$192,750.00	\$192,750.00	\$112,700.00	\$112,700.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
24 90-day Maintenance Period	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
25 Communication, Electrical, and Lighting System	1	LS	\$423,400.00	\$423,400.00	\$632,600.00	\$632,600.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$950,000.00	\$950,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$605,000.00	\$605,000.00
TOTAL				\$7,159,655.00		\$6,396,959.00		\$6,686,130.00		\$7,546,500.00		\$7,706,500.00		\$8,234,010.00
					Apparent	Low Bidder								

Description	McGuire & Hester, Inc.	Marina Landscape, Inc.	California Plus Engineering	Suarez & Munoz Construction	Galeb Paving, Inc.	
				M.A.K. Associates DBA Playgrounds		
Playground Equipment	Recreation Science Inc.	Creative Builders	Creative Builders	Unlimited	Creative Builders	
Concrete	R&R Maher	MF Maher, Inc.			R&R Maher	
Prefabricated Building	Bjork Construction Company	Romtec	Romtec		RL Zeigeben	
Electrical	St Francis Electric	Pacific Power & Systems		W. Bradley Electric	4 Point Power	
Fencing	AAA Fence Company, Inc	AAA Fence Company, Inc.		AAA Fence Company, Inc	AAA Fence Company, Inc	
Rubber Surfacing	Rubber E Cycle	Recreation Project Builders		Recreation Project Builders		
Asphalt		Terramark General Engineering Contractors, Inc.				
Plumbing				Joe Kocher Plumbing, Inc.		
Earthwork			Radius Earthwork, Inc.			
Landscaping and Irrigation			Brightview		Brightview	
Marking, Striping, Signs			Compass Engineering			

Bid non-respomive due to the subcontractor doesn't comply with Bid Doucments. Bid Amount total revised from \$8,274,101 to \$8,234,010.00